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S.NO College R1 Rank R2 Rank R3 Rank Exam(JEE/ 
MHT-CET) Type Seat 

Type 

1 
Pune Institute of 

Computer Technology, 
Dhankavdi, Pune 

782 
(98.5844234) 

923 
(98.3946799) 

967 
(98.3487845) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

2 

Shri Vile Parle Kelvani 
Mandal's Dwarkadas J. 

Sanghvi College of 
Engineering, Vile ParIe, 

960 
(98.3521237) 

1111 
(98.1558183) 

1213 
(98.0127906) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

3 
Thadomal Shahani 

Engineering College, 
Bandra, Mumbai 

1668 
(97.4451146) 

1962 
(97.1031594) 

2007 
(97.0710016) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

4 

Bansilal Ramnath 
Agarawal Charitable 
Trust's Vishwakarma 

Institute of Technology, 
Bibwewa 

1850 
(97.2211052) 

1961 
(97.1031594) 

2147 
(96.8761950) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

5 

Pimpri Chinchwad 
Education Trust, Pimpri 
Chinchwad College of 

Engineering, Pune 

2306 
(96.6894189) 

2653 
(96.2720543) 

2595 
(96.3537196) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

6 

Shri Ramdeobaba 
College of Engineering 

and Management, 
Nagpur 

2802 
(96.0857558) 

2820 
(96.0574058) 

2728 
(96.1674246) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

7 
K J Somaiya Institute of 

Technology 
3019 

(95.8370026) 
3147 

(95.7068818) 
3156 

(95.6910086) JEE(Main) AI to 
AI AI 

8 

MKSSS's Cummins 
College of Engineering for 

Women, 
Karvenagar,Pune 

3159 
(95.6756237) 

2883 
(95.9896541) 

3199 
(95.6308075) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

9 

Agnel Charities' FR. C. 
Rodrigues Institute of 

Technology, Vashi, Navi 
Mumbai 

3223 
(95.6047759) 

4333 
(94.3402505) NA JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

10 

Vivekanand Education 
Society's Institute of 

Technology, Chembur, 
Mumbai 

3457 
(95.3644296) 

3766 
(95.0060577) 

2811 
(96.0762583) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 



 

 

11 

Thakur College of 
Engineering and 

Technology, Kandivali, 
Mumbai 

3565 
(95.2297568) 

3367 
(95.4416518) 

3312 
(95.4996573) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

12 

B.R.A.C.T's Vishwakarma 
Institute of Information 
Technology, Kondhwa 

(Bk.), Pune 

3578 
(95.2206038) 

3666 
(95.1082833) 

3668 
(95.1082652) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

13 

Pune Vidyarthi Griha's 
College of Engineering 

and Technology and G K 
Pate(Wani) Institute 

4419 
(94.2527049) 

4786 
(93.8517278) 

4816 
(93.8275506) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

14 

Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Pratishthan's D.Y.Patil 
College of Engineering 

Akurdi, Pune 

5187 
(93.4666066) 

4572 
(94.0992836) 

4631 
(94.0379190) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

15 

Pimpri Chinchwad 
Education Trust's Pimpri 
Chinchwad College Of 

Engineering And 
Research, 

5286 
(93.3405227) 

5978 
(92.6222046) 

6400 
(92.1846841) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

16 
International Institute of 
Information Technology 

(I‘IT), Pune. 

6150 
(92.4368733) 

6647 
(91.9018566) 

7007 
(91.5227174) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

17 
S.I.E.S. Graduate School 

of Technology, Nerul, 
Navi Mumbai 

6193 
(92.3819414) NA NA JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

18 
Don Bosco Institute of 
Technology, Mumbai 

6561 
(92.0072362) 

7208 
(91.3105436) 

7171 
(91.3376632) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

19 
Vidyalankar Institute of 

TechnoIogy,WadaIa, 
Mumbai 

6640 
(91.9023418) 

6775 
(91.7663132) 

7054 
(91.4850692) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

20 

Dr. D. Y. Patil Unitech 
Society's Dr. D. Y. Patil  
Institute of Technology, 

Pimpri, Pune 

6648 
(91.9018566) 

6497 
(92.0856574) 

6441 
(92.1133547) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

 

 

 



 

 

 

21 
St. Francis Institute of 
TechnoIogy,BorivaIi, 

Mumbai 

6721 
(91.8395017) 

7058 
(91.4713702) 

7412 
(91.0783933) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

22 

All India Shri Shivaji 
Memorial Society’s 

Institute of Information 
TechnoIogy,Pune 

6797 
(91.7404710) 

7342 
(91.1446099) 

7428 
(91.0506958) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

23 

Jaywant Shikshan 
Prasarak 

Mandal's,Rajarshi Shahu 
College of Engineering, 

Tathawade, Pune 

7175 
(91.3332014) 

7118 
(91.3861766) 

7276 
(91.1991731) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

24 

Xavier Institute Of 
Engineering C/O  Xavier 

Technical 
Institute,Mahim,Mumbai 

7294 
(91.1841057) 

6202 
(92.3798870) 

7748 
(90.7720910) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

25 
Bharati Vidyapeeth 

College of Engineering,  
Navi Mumbai 

7387 
(91.1155089) 

8221 
(90.2236846) 

9462 
(88.9104263) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

26 
Sinhgad College of 

Engineering, Vadgaon 
(BK), Pune 

8805 
(89.5981928) 

8893 
(89.5085428) 

8111 
(90.3598063) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

27 
Progressive Education 

Society's Modern College 
of Engineering, Pune 

8910 
(89.4796474) 

9224 
(89.1538525) 

9295 
(89.0296523) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

28 

Manjara Charitable 
Trust's Rajiv Gandhi 

Institute of Technology, 
Mumbai 

9278 
(89.1045003) 

10126 
(88.1743124) 

10549 
(87.7183091) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

29 

Marathwada Mitra 
Mandal's College of 

Engineering, Karvenagar, 
Pune 

9482 
(88.8699805) 

9525 
(88.8125999) 

10139 
(88.1425351) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

30 

Yeshwantrao Chavan 
College of 

Engineering,Wanadongri, 
Nagpur 

9992 
(88.2867181) 

8183 
(90.2796289) 

8990 
(89.3902005) JEE(Main) AI to 

AI AI 

 

 

 



 

 

 


